Harvard University
HART Backlog (Including S&W)
March 2023
Issue
Type Issue key Summary Priority Status Created Description Module
Story FMS-4043
Prototype for Agent capability - Build and add 2
new reports to schedule Medium In Progress 3/3/2023 Prototype for Agent capability HART

Type Issue key Summary Priority Status Created Description Module
Story FMS-4044
Add Activity Type Code and Description to TL
Dashboards Medium In Progress 3/3/2023
I want an additional column Activity Type added to GLAM and Transaction Listings as well as a Prompt on each dashboard.
so that: she can report out on sponsor funds without using the activity number
NOTE: For the March Sprint we will make the change to the GLAM and make the change to the TL's in April.
Observations:
 * Transaction listing is 3 dashboards
 * RPD needed? Is it on the presentation layer? - Yes, user wants a concatenated (aka Num Name) prompt for Activity Type +
Description
 * Consider users impact - do not make changes on the year end.
INC Number: INC04501921
Contact: Judith Ryan
Email: judith_ryan@harvard.edu
In OSP, we often look at all sponsored activity for compliance reasons, including cost sharing. That means that we need to look at
Sponsored Activities that start with 2, 3, or 4 - not just funds that start with 1 or 2.
For example, we have an exception report that we run monthly that shows uses of a sponsored activity in combination with a
specific subactivity - "0000". Could we get the same thing out of HART so that we can eliminate the special report request? We have
also been asked by departments if there is way for them to do it themselves.
There is an Activity Type "S" available in the Chart of Accounts HART, but the TLL and GLAM (two reports I use quite a bit) do not
offer Activity Type as a parameter. A user cannot enter a range and when I cut and paste very long lists of Activities in the pencil
edit, it doesn't seem to handle it.
If it isn't currently available, is there a path for having the Activity Type as a parameter on the TLL and GLAM dashboards?
ServiceNow Ticket URL:
[https://harvard.service-now.com/nav_to.do?uri=incident.do?sys_id=1cc083ef471749506b944f53636d43bd] HART
Story FMS-3875 Fix DFF for AR Aging Balances dashboard Medium To Do 2/9/2023 Bug fix for Org number and Org name in AR Aging Balances dashboard.  Value need come from distribution instead of DFF HART
Story FMS-3876 Fix DFF for Account Status Summary dashboard Medium To Do 2/9/2023 Bug fix for AR Aging Balances dashboard. HART
Story FMS-3877
Fix DFF for Bad Debt Write-off and Recovery
dashboard Medium To Do 2/9/2023 Bug fix for AR Aging Balances dashboard. HART
Story FMS-4008
Add Vendor inside of Suspense Report (Used only
for PCARD) Medium To Do 3/2/2023
Inside the Suspense Reporting in HART, would like to add Vendor, then inside the description.
Description Order
Original Org
Effective date
Name
HUID
Concur Report Name
Vendor
Line Description HART
Story FMS-4062
Validate Financial Dashboards for Jan PSU Patch
set in HART PROD Medium To Do 3/3/2023 Validate Financial Dashboards for Jan PSU Patch set in HART PROD HART
Story FMS-4017
Validate HART PROD deployments - for HART
23.03 release Medium To Do 3/2/2023 Validate HART PROD deployments - for HART 23.03 release HART
Story FMS-2935
Evaluate Need for RPD:  Custom
calculations/conversions for Cash Flow Check